DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2024-1005034

02/23/2024 04:02 PM

GREENWELL SERVICES

Pgs=3

APN: 1420-33-701-007

When recorded, mail this document and any tax statements to:

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E04

Federico J. Galang Jr. 2649 Vicky Ln. Minden, Nevada 89423

QUITCLAIM DEED

DECEMBER, 2023, THIS INDENTURE, made this $\partial \mathcal{E}$ day of

Between ANTONIA GALANG, the Party of the first Part,

And FEDERICO J. GALANG JR., as Grantee, the Partiy of the Second Part,

WITNESSETH: That said Party of the first part do hereby release and quitclaim unto the Party of the Second Part, and assigns all of that certain real property, located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more fully described as follows:

Parcel A-1 as shown on the Parcel Map for Jim Liebherr, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 26, 1986, in Book 986 at Page 3099, as Document 141674.

(Legal Descriptiont taken from document 2022-987870)

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the Party of the Second Part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Party of the First Part executed this conveyance on the day and year first above written.

ANTONIA GALANG Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

))ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

have executed the same.

On the 28th day of <u>Seclender</u>, 2023, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, ANTONIA GALANG, who satisfactorily proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Quitclaim, and acknowledged to me to

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal, in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on the day and year first above written.

GLEN H. GREENWELL

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No : 99-3600-2 - Expires April 6, 2027

Ally H. Melywell NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Accessor	Parcel Number (s)					\ \
a) 1420-33-70		•				\ \
		_				\ \
	-					\ \
d)	-	-				\ \
-/.		_		/	Printer Street, Street	_ \ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RECORD	DERS C	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) 🕜	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	in the latest the late	
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	<i>,</i> —	2-4 Plex	Da.	/ X	2 602071 A
e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	"、	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	I Fel	<u>, pi</u>	x 987870 G
9) i)	Other	", L	WODING I TOTTIC		1	
"	Out of				- 1	,
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of	Property:	S			1
	eu of Foreclosure C		property) \$		$\overline{}$	
Transfer Ta		orny (value of	\$	-	\neg	
	rty Transfer Tax Du	ю. Л	\$	0.00	\rightarrow	
rtear rope	ity Hallster Tax De	1 C.	/ x	V.00	_	
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:		1		/	/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 4						
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:						
transfer from one joint tenant to another without consideration						
•			The same of the sa	1	N	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	e being tran	sferred: 10	0 %	1	
			<u> </u>		,	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060						
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and						
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information						
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.						
of additional tax	due, may result in a	penalty of 10	% of the tax d	ue plus intere	st at 1	% per month.
D	DO 075 000 45 - 17	a. a	llas aball ba	inimale and .		elle lichle for one
	T. T.	- // //	ner shan be	jointly and	sever	ally liable for any
additional am	gunt owed. Ow Willow	.011	/			
Signature /	OW VIGOR	wee		Capaci	ty Pre	eprarer
Signature_	1	The state of the s		Capaci	ity	
		-				
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	GRANTE	E) IN	FORMATION
	EQUIRED)	Table 1110 IV	BUILLIN	(REQUIRED)	_,	
Print Name:	Antonia Galang		Print Na	me: Federico	J. Gala	ang Jr.
Address:	915 Vine St			: 2649 Vicky L	-	
City:	Reno		City:	Minden		
State:		89503	State:		ip:	89423
Otate.		00000	Otato.		p.	00120
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING						
	OT THE SELLER OR BUY		FOOURING	_		
Print Name:	Greenwell Services	775 348	3 1832	Escrow#		
Address:	507 Casazza Dr., S					
City: Peno	JUI Gasazza DI., C		State: N	V 7i	n·	89502

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)